Fqg50 Hays Street Talanassee, El 3280 01431 Seo 342-8086 14331 Seo 14331			
ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032			
REFERENCE : 565641	41888		
AUTHORIZATION :			
COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	Patueia. Truits		
ORDER DATE : March 24, 1995			
ORDER TIME : 9:54 AM	- tradica de situaria de loce entrado a maisma de s		
ORDER NO. 1 565641	200001438992		
CUSTOMER NO: 4188A			
CUSTOMER: Connie Walsh, Legal Assistant Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square 211 North Broadway St. Louis, NO 63102-2750	95 HAR 24 Pr		
FOREIGN FILINGS	PHI2: 30		
NAME: PCD ACQUISITION COMPANY			
X PROFIT CORPORATI			
	PARTNERSHIP		
X QUALIFICATION			
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:			
CERTIFIED COPY X PLAIN STAMPED COPY			

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Gail L. Shelby

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUB-MITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSAUT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

PCD Acquisition Company 1. (Name of corporation: the word "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language, as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.) 2. State of Missouri (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) March 22, 1995 Э. . perpetual 4. (Date of Incorporation) (Duration) 43-1706955 5. (Federal Employer Identification number, if applicable) Upon qualification 6. ---(Date first transacted business in Florida. See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.) One Corporate Woods Drive, Bridgeton, MO 63044 7. (Current mailing address) Publishing fulfillment services 8. (Brief description of the nature of the business in which it is engaged in the state of Florida) 9. Names and addresses of officers and or directors: A. Directors: Chairman: Address: Vice Chairman: \_\_\_\_\_ Address: Director: Timothy G. Beffa Address: One Corporate Woods Drive Bridgeton, MO 63044

Director: \_\_\_\_\_\_

B. Office President:	Michnel T. McSweaney
Addross: _	One Jorporate Woods Drive
_	Bridgeton, MO 63044
Vice Presider	t: Timothy G. Boffa
Address:	One Corporate Woods Drive
	Bridgeton, MO 63044
	Timothy G. Boffa
Address:	One Corporate Woods Drive
	Bridgeton, MO 63044
Treasurer: Address:	Timothy G. Beffa
	One Corporate Woods Drive
	Bridgeton, NO 63044

(if needed, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.)

## 102 Name and Street address of Florida registered agent:

Corporation Service Company Name: 1201 Hays Street Office Address: 32301 Tallahassee Florida Zip Code

### ä 11. **Registered agent's acceptance:**

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I futher agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature:

Alarie Alecke 1 as agent

12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

13.

en.

.т. О-

ដ

ទីទ

3. <u>TCJ 2446</u> (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 9 of the application)

- (Name and capacity of person signing application)

STATE OF MISSOURI STATE OF MISSOURI MISSOURI Rebecca McDowell Cook

Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE GOOD STANDING

I, REBECCA MCDOWELL COOK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RECORDS IN MY OFFICE AND IN MY CARE AND CUSTODY REVEAL THAT PCD ACOUISITION COMPANY

WAS INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON THE 22ND R DAY OF MARCH, 1995, AND IS IN GOOD STANDING, HAVING FULLY COMPLIED WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS OFFICE.

'SE'SE'SE'SE'SE'SE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 22ND DAY OF MARCH, 1995.

Secretary of State

1001 11475 STREET TALAAMISME TL SLOON 904-222 9/71 904-222-0393 FAX	
CED NELLED COODOO	143
ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032	
	888
AUTHORIZATION 1 Paticia Pypit	
/// COST LIKIT : ೨.35 ಎಒ	
ORDER DATE : Jung 15, 1995	mone change
ORDER TIME 1 11:09 AM	charge
ORDER NO. : 619435	100001514221
CUSTOMER NO: 4188A	
CUSTONER: Connie Walsh, Legal Assistant Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square 211 North Broadway St. Louis, MO 63102-2750	
FOREIGN FILINGS	
NAME: PCD ACQUISITION COMPANY	
XX PROFIT XX CORPORATE	a* 1
NON-PROFITLIMITED PAR	
XX AMENDMENT	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	IS PH
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	IS PH 4: 37 ASSEE FLORIDA

.

CONTACT PERSON: Jennifer Moran

.

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMEND-MENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA 1ESS IN F ..... 95 JUN 15 PH 41 37

SECRETARY OF STATE

: 7

## SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)

PCD Acquisition Company 1. Name of corporation as it uppears on the records of the Department of State.

the State of Missouri 2. Incorporated under laws of:

March 24, 1995 3. Date authorized to do business in Florida:

### SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable changes)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation?

May 3, 1995

5. Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation:

Palm Coast Data Inc.

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

NA

.

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

NA

Michael T. McSweeney

Typed or printed name

5/30/95

Date

President & CEO

Title

STATE OF MISSOURI

Star Market Star Mark

Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State CORPORATION DIVISION To All to Whom these Presents shall Come:

I, REBECCA McDOWELL COOK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RECORDS IN MY OFFICE AND IN MY CARE AND CUSTODY REVEAL THAT

## PALM COAST DATA INC.

1.1

WAS INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON THE 22ND DAY OF MARCH, 1995, AND IS IN GOOD STANDING, HAVING FULLY COMPLIED WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS OFFICE. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1995, THE CORPORATE NAME WAS CHANGED FROM PCD ACQUISITION COMPANY TO PALM COAST DATA INC.

輣と

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 25TH DAY OF MAY, 1995.

Secretary of State

シ連邦会